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ECONOMY 

How fast has Wellington’s economy grown?  

 

 

 

 

Figure 1. GDP growth (year to March 2013) 
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Figure 2. Annual average GDP growth (2002-2013) 
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What is the industrial structure of Wellington’s economy?  

Figure 3. Share of total GDP (2013) 
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Table 1. 1-digit industries ranked by contribution to GDP (2013) 

Wellingto n N ew Z ealand Wellingto n N ew Z ealand

Agriculture, Forestry and Fishing 330 11,325 1.2% 5.6%

M ining 167 3,640 0.6% 1.8%

M anufacturing 2,275 25,416 8.1% 12.6%

Electricity, Gas, Water and Waste Services 1,111 6,271 3.9% 3.1%

Construction 1,205 12,199 4.3% 6.1%

Wholesale Trade 921 10,540 3.3% 5.2%

Retail Trade 930 8,998 3.3% 4.5%

Accommodation and Food Services 550 4,224 2.0% 2.1%

Transport, Postal and Warehousing 951 8,591 3.4% 4.3%

Information M edia and Telecommunications 1,956 6,589 7.0% 3.3%

Financial and Insurance Services 2,476 11,448 8.8% 5.7%

Rental, Hiring and Real Estate Services 1,340 13,013 4.8% 6.5%

Professional, Scientific and Technical Services 3,036 15,181 10.8% 7.5%

Administrative and Support Services 645 4,368 2.3% 2.2%

Public Administration and Safety 3,135 8,593 11.1% 4.3%

Education and Training 1,078 8,876 3.8% 4.4%

Health Care and Social Assistance 1,546 11,960 5.5% 5.9%

Arts and Recreation Services 564 2,506 2.0% 1.2%

Other Services 768 3,881 2.7% 1.9%

Owner-occupied property operation 1,374 11,131 4.9% 5.5%

Unallocated 1,777 12,506 6.3% 6.2%

T o tal 28,132 201,255 100% 100%

GD P  (M , 2010 P R IC ES) % OF  T OT A L
B ro ad industry
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Figure 4. Share of total GDP (2013) 
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Table 2. GDP by 54 industry categories (2013) 

N ew Z ealand

R ank Industry GD P  ($ m) % o f  to tal % o f  to tal

1 Professional, Scientific & Technical Services 3,036 10.8% 7.5%

2 Central Government Administration, Defence & Public Safety 2,987 10.6% 3.8%

3 Finance 1,722 6.1% 3.8%

4 Health Care & Social Assistance 1,546 5.5% 5.9%

5 Telecommunications, Internet & Library Services 1,487 5.3% 2.4%

6 Property Operators & Real Estate Services 1,100 3.9% 5.2%

7 Education & Training 1,078 3.8% 4.4%

8 Electricity & Gas Supply 942 3.3% 2.6%

9 Wholesale Trade 921 3.3% 5.2%

10 Other Services 768 2.7% 1.9%

11 Construction Services 661 2.3% 3.1%

12 Administrative & Support Services 645 2.3% 2.2%

13 Arts & Recreation Services 564 2.0% 1.2%

14 Accommodation & Food Services 550 2.0% 2.1%

15 Other Store-Based Retailing & Non Store Retailing 539 1.9% 2.6%

16 Information M edia Services 469 1.7% 0.9%

17 Auxiliary Finance & Insurance Services 389 1.4% 0.9%

18 Postal, Courier Transport Support, & Warehousing Services 387 1.4% 1.9%

19 Petro leum & Coal Product M anufacturing 366 1.3% 0.5%

20 Insurance & Superannuation Funds 365 1.3% 0.9%

21 Road Transport 288 1.0% 1.4%

22 Building Construction 282 1.0% 1.3%

23 Supermarket, Grocery Stores & Specialised Food Retailing 281 1.0% 1.3%

24 Rail, Water, A ir & Other Transport 276 1.0% 1.0%

25 Heavy & Civil Engineering Construction 262 0.9% 1.7%

26 Rental & Hiring Services (except Real Estate) 239 0.9% 1.3%

27 Fruit, Oil, Cereal & Other Food Product M anufacturing 223 0.8% 1.1%

28 Basic Chemical & Chemical Product M anufacturing 207 0.7% 1.5%

29 M achinery & Other Equipment M anufacturing 204 0.7% 1.4%

30 Water, Sewerage, Drainage & Waste Services 169 0.6% 0.5%

31 M ining 167 0.6% 1.8%

32 Fabricated M etal Product M anufacturing 162 0.6% 0.9%

33 Beverage & Tobacco Product M anufacturing 152 0.5% 0.9%

34 Polymer Product & Rubber Product M anufacturing 152 0.5% 0.6%

35 Local Government Administration 149 0.5% 0.5%

36 M eat & M eat Product M anufacturing 137 0.5% 1.4%

37 M otor Vehicle & M otor Vehicle Parts & Fuel Retailing 111 0.4% 0.6%

38 Printing 109 0.4% 0.3%

39 Wood Product M anufacturing 104 0.4% 0.7%

40 Sheep, Beef Cattle & Grain Farming 95 0.3% 1.4%

41 Pulp, Paper & Converted Paper Product M anufacturing 95 0.3% 0.4%

42 Forestry & Logging 92 0.3% 0.7%

43 Textile, Leather, Clothing & Footwear M anufacturing 80 0.3% 0.4%

44 Transport Equipment M anufacturing 77 0.3% 0.6%

45 Primary M etal & M etal Product M anufacturing 65 0.2% 0.6%

46 Furniture & Other M anufacturing 63 0.2% 0.3%

47 Non-M etallic M ineral Product M anufacturing 57 0.2% 0.5%

48 Dairy Cattle Farming 53 0.2% 2.2%

49 Agriculture, Forestry & Fishing Support Services & Hunting 29 0.1% 0.6%

50 Horticulture & Fruit Growing 28 0.1% 0.6%

51 Fishing & Aquaculture 18 0.1% 0.1%

52 Dairy Product M anufacturing 16 0.1% 0.4%

53 Poultry, Deer & Other Livestock Farming 13 0.0% 0.2%

54 Seafood Processing 5 0.0% 0.2%

Owner-Occupied Property Operation 1,374 4.9% 5.5%

Unallocated 1,777 6.3% 6.2%

T o tal 28,132 100.0% 100.0%

Wellingto n
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Which broad industries made the largest contribution to economic 
growth?  

 

 

 

Table 3. 1-digit industries ranked by % point contribution to GDP growth (2012 -2013) 

R ank Industry 2012 2013

1 Professional, Scientific & Technical Services 2,890 3,036 0.5% 5.0%

2 Construction 1,068 1,205 0.5% 12.8%

3 Information M edia & Telecommunications 1,874 1,956 0.3% 4.4%

4 Health Care & Social Assistance 1,492 1,546 0.2% 3.6%

5 Retail Trade 896 930 0.1% 3.8%

6 Public Administration & Safety 3,110 3,135 0.1% 0.8%

7 Financial & Insurance Services 2,456 2,476 0.1% 0.8%

8 M ining 151 167 0.1% 10.2%

9 Accommodation & Food Services 537 550 0.0% 2.3%

10 Wholesale Trade 909 921 0.0% 1.3%

11 Transport, Postal & Warehousing 950 951 0.0% 0.1%

12 Agriculture, Forestry & Fishing 328 330 0.0% 0.4%

13 Education & Training 1,078 1,078 0.0% -0.1%

14 Arts & Recreation Services 569 564 0.0% -0.9%

15 Other Services 774 768 0.0% -0.7%

16 M anufacturing 2,286 2,275 0.0% -0.5%

17 Rental, Hiring & Real Estate Services 1,357 1,340 -0.1% -1.3%

18 Electricity, Gas, Water & Waste Services 1,140 1,111 -0.1% -2.6%

19 Administrative & Support Services 685 645 -0.1% -5.9%

Owner-Occupied Property Operation 1,360 1,374 0.1% 1.0%

Unallocated 1,681 1,777 0.3% 5.7%

T o tal 27,591 28,132 2.0% 2.0%

GD P % po int  

co ntribut io n 

to  gro wth

A nnual % 

gro wth
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Table 4. 1-digit industries percentage point contribution to growth: last 1, 2, 5 and 10 years 

Last year Last  2 years Last  5 years Last  10 years

12 to  13 11 to  13 08 to  13 03 to  13

Agriculture, Forestry & Fishing 0.0% 0.1% 0.0% 0.0%

M ining 0.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

M anufacturing 0.0% 0.0% -0.3% -0.2%

Electricity, Gas, Water & Waste Services -0.1% -0.2% 0.1% 0.2%

Construction 0.5% 0.3% 0.0% 0.2%

Wholesale Trade 0.0% 0.0% -0.1% 0.0%

Retail Trade 0.1% 0.1% 0.0% 0.1%

Accommodation & Food Services 0.0% 0.1% 0.0% 0.1%

Transport, Postal & Warehousing 0.0% 0.1% 0.0% 0.1%

Information M edia & Telecommunications 0.3% 0.2% 0.3% 0.1%

Financial & Insurance Services 0.1% -0.2% 0.1% 0.2%

Rental, Hiring & Real Estate Services -0.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Professional, Scientific & Technical Services 0.5% 0.5% 0.3% 0.3%

Administrative & Support Services -0.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Public Administration & Safety 0.1% 0.2% 0.2% 0.5%

Education & Training 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Health Care & Social Assistance 0.2% 0.0% 0.1% 0.2%

Arts & Recreation Services 0.0% -0.1% -0.1% 0.0%

Other Services 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Owner-Occupied Property Operation 0.1% 0.1% 0.0% 0.1%

Unallocated 0.3% 0.2% 0.3% 0.2%

T o tal 2.0% 1.4% 1.1% 2.0%

Industry

 

 

Which detailed industries made the largest contribution to economic 
growth?  
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Table 5. 54 industries ranked by percentage point contribution to growth (2012 -2013) 

 

R ank Industry 2012 2013

1 Professional, Scientific & Technical Services 2,890.1 3,035.8 0.5% 5.0%

2 Heavy & Civil Engineering Construction 204.8 262.2 0.2% 28.0%

3 Construction Services 604.8 660.8 0.2% 9.3%

4 Health Care & Social Assistance 1,492.4 1,546.1 0.2% 3.6%

5 Telecommunications, Internet & Library Services 1,438.5 1,486.7 0.2% 3.3%

6 Central Government Administration, Defence & Public Safety 2,946.3 2,986.6 0.1% 1.4%

7 Finance 1,686.9 1,722.4 0.1% 2.1%

8 Information M edia Services 435.1 469.4 0.1% 7.9%

9 Building Construction 257.9 281.6 0.1% 9.2%

10 Auxiliary Finance & Insurance Services 368.6 388.8 0.1% 5.5%

11 Other Store-Based Retailing & Non Store Retailing 520.9 538.6 0.1% 3.4%

12 M ining 151.2 166.7 0.1% 10.2%

13 Supermarket, Grocery Stores & Specialised Food Retailing 268.1 280.5 0.0% 4.6%

14 Accommodation & Food Services 537.5 549.8 0.0% 2.3%

15 Wholesale Trade 909.0 920.9 0.0% 1.3%

16 Rail, Water, A ir & Other Transport 266.3 276.2 0.0% 3.7%

17 Petro leum & Coal Product M anufacturing 357.0 366.0 0.0% 2.5%

18 Beverage & Tobacco Product M anufacturing 146.1 152.5 0.0% 4.4%

19 Fruit, Oil, Cereal & Other Food Product M anufacturing 217.0 223.2 0.0% 2.9%

20 M eat & M eat Product M anufacturing 131.4 136.8 0.0% 4.2%

21 Textile, Leather, Clothing & Footwear M anufacturing 74.3 79.6 0.0% 7.1%

22 M otor Vehicle & M otor Vehicle Parts & Fuel Retailing 107.4 111.0 0.0% 3.3%

23 Property Operators & Real Estate Services 1,098.2 1,100.4 0.0% 0.2%

24 Sheep, Beef Cattle & Grain Farming 93.1 95.2 0.0% 2.2%

25 Transport Equipment M anufacturing 75.5 77.0 0.0% 2.0%

26 M achinery & Other Equipment M anufacturing 202.6 203.9 0.0% 0.6%

27 Basic Chemical & Chemical Product M anufacturing 206.2 207.4 0.0% 0.6%

28 Horticulture & Fruit Growing 27.0 28.2 0.0% 4.6%

29 Dairy Product M anufacturing 15.5 16.3 0.0% 5.2%

30 Fishing & Aquaculture 17.8 18.4 0.0% 3.8%

31 Seafood Processing 5.0 5.3 0.0% 6.3%

32 Poultry, Deer & Other Livestock Farming 12.4 12.6 0.0% 2.3%

33 Agriculture, Forestry & Fishing Support Services & Hunting 29.7 29.4 0.0% -0.9%

34 Non-M etallic M ineral Product M anufacturing 57.4 57.0 0.0% -0.8%

35 Dairy Cattle Farming 54.2 53.5 0.0% -1.3%

36 Education & Training 1,078.3 1,077.6 0.0% -0.1%

37 Fabricated M etal Product M anufacturing 163.6 162.0 0.0% -1.0%

38 Pulp, Paper & Converted Paper Product M anufacturing 96.9 94.9 0.0% -2.0%

39 Forestry & Logging 94.4 92.3 0.0% -2.2%

40 Postal, Courier Transport Support, & Warehousing Services 391.0 387.1 0.0% -1.0%

41 Polymer Product & Rubber Product M anufacturing 155.8 151.7 0.0% -2.6%

42 Water, Sewerage, Drainage & Waste Services 173.6 169.1 0.0% -2.5%

43 Road Transport 292.3 287.5 0.0% -1.6%

44 Arts & Recreation Services 568.7 563.6 0.0% -0.9%

45 Other Services 773.8 768.4 0.0% -0.7%

46 Furniture & Other M anufacturing 70.6 63.0 0.0% -10.7%

47 Primary M etal & M etal Product M anufacturing 73.5 65.1 0.0% -11.5%

48 Printing 119.8 109.1 0.0% -8.9%

49 Wood Product M anufacturing 117.8 104.2 0.0% -11.5%

50 Local Government Administration 163.3 148.7 -0.1% -8.9%

51 Rental & Hiring Services (except Real Estate) 258.3 239.2 -0.1% -7.4%

52 Electricity & Gas Supply 966.8 941.9 -0.1% -2.6%

53 Insurance & Superannuation Funds 400.4 364.6 -0.1% -8.9%

54 Administrative & Support Services 685.2 644.9 -0.1% -5.9%

Owner-Occupied Property Operation 1,359.8 1,374.0 0.1% 1.0%

Unallocated 1,680.8 1,776.6 0.3% 5.7%

T o tal 27,591 28,132 2.0% 2.0%

GD P  ($ m) % po int  

co ntribut io n 

to  gro wth

A nnual % 

gro wth
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Table 6. 54 industries contribution to growth: last 1, 2, 5 and 10 years 

Industry Last  year Last  2 years Last  5 years Last  10 years

12 to  13 11 to  13 08 to  13 03 to  13

Horticulture & Fruit Growing 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Sheep, Beef Cattle & Grain Farming 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Dairy Cattle Farming 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Poultry, Deer & Other Livestock Farming 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Forestry & Logging 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Fishing & Aquaculture 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Agriculture, Forestry & Fishing Support Services & Hunting 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

M ining 0.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

M eat & M eat Product M anufacturing 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Seafood Processing 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Dairy Product M anufacturing 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Fruit, Oil, Cereal & Other Food Product M anufacturing 0.0% 0.0% -0.1% 0.0%

Beverage & Tobacco Product M anufacturing 0.0% 0.1% 0.0% 0.0%

Textile, Leather, Clothing & Footwear M anufacturing 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Wood Product M anufacturing 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Pulp, Paper & Converted Paper Product M anufacturing 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Printing 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Petro leum & Coal Product M anufacturing 0.0% 0.1% 0.0% 0.0%

Basic Chemical & Chemical Product M anufacturing 0.0% -0.1% 0.0% -0.1%

Polymer Product & Rubber Product M anufacturing 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Non-M etallic M ineral Product M anufacturing 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Primary M etal & M etal Product M anufacturing 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Fabricated M etal Product M anufacturing 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% -0.1%

Transport Equipment M anufacturing 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

M achinery & Other Equipment M anufacturing 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Furniture & Other M anufacturing 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Electricity & Gas Supply -0.1% -0.1% 0.1% 0.2%

Water, Sewerage, Drainage & Waste Services 0.0% -0.1% 0.0% 0.0%

Building Construction 0.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Heavy & Civil Engineering Construction 0.2% 0.1% 0.0% 0.0%

Construction Services 0.2% 0.1% 0.0% 0.1%

Wholesale Trade 0.0% 0.0% -0.1% 0.0%

M otor Vehicle & M otor Vehicle Parts & Fuel Retailing 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Supermarket, Grocery Stores & Specialised Food Retailing 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Other Store-Based Retailing & Non Store Retailing 0.1% 0.1% 0.0% 0.1%

Accommodation & Food Services 0.0% 0.1% 0.0% 0.1%

Road Transport 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Rail, Water, A ir & Other Transport 0.0% 0.1% 0.0% 0.0%

Postal, Courier Transport Support, & Warehousing Services. 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Information M edia Services 0.1% 0.2% 0.0% 0.0%

Telecommunications, Internet & Library Services 0.2% 0.0% 0.2% 0.1%

Finance 0.1% -0.1% 0.2% 0.2%

Insurance & Superannuation Funds -0.1% -0.1% -0.1% 0.0%

Auxiliary Finance & Insurance Services 0.1% 0.1% 0.1% 0.0%

Rental & Hiring Services (except Real Estate) -0.1% 0.0% -0.1% 0.0%

Property Operators & Real Estate Services 0.0% 0.1% 0.0% 0.0%

Professional, Scientific & Technical Services 0.5% 0.5% 0.3% 0.3%

Administrative & Support Services -0.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Local Government Administration 0.1% 0.2% 0.2% 0.4%

Central Government Administration, Defence & Public Safety -0.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Education & Training 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Health Care & Social Assistance 0.2% 0.0% 0.1% 0.2%

Arts & Recreation Services 0.0% -0.1% -0.1% 0.0%

Other Services 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Ownership of owner-occupied dwellings 0.1% 0.1% 0.0% 0.1%

Unallocated 0.3% 0.2% 0.3% 0.2%

T o tal 2.0% 1.4% 1.1% 2.0%
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In which industries does Wellington have a comparative advantage? 
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Table 7. Location quotient as a measure of comparative advantage 

Wellingto n N ew Z ealand

1 Petro leum & Coal Product M anufacturing 2.5 1.3% 0.5%

2 Telecommunications, Internet & Library Services 2.2 5.3% 2.4%

3 Information M edia Services 1.9 1.7% 0.9%

4 Arts & Recreation Services 1.6 2.0% 1.2%

5 Finance 1.6 6.1% 3.8%

6 Auxiliary Finance & Insurance Services 1.5 1.4% 0.9%

7 Professional, Scientific & Technical Services 1.4 10.8% 7.5%

8 Other Services 1.4 2.7% 1.9%

9 Insurance & Superannuation Funds 1.4 1.3% 0.9%

10 Printing 1.3 0.4% 0.3%

11 Electricity & Gas Supply 1.3 3.3% 2.6%

12 Water, Sewerage, Drainage & Waste Services 1.1 0.6% 0.5%

13 Administrative & Support Services 1.1 2.3% 2.2%

14 Rail, Water, A ir & Other Transport 1.0 1.0% 1.0%

15 Accommodation & Food Services 0.9 2.0% 2.1%

16 Health Care & Social Assistance 0.9 5.5% 5.9%

17 Pulp, Paper & Converted Paper Product M anufacturing 0.9 0.3% 0.4%

18 Polymer Product & Rubber Product M anufacturing 0.9 0.5% 0.6%

19 Education & Training 0.9 3.8% 4.4%

20 Furniture & Other M anufacturing 0.8 0.2% 0.3%

21 Supermarket, Grocery Stores & Specialised Food Retailing 0.8 1.0% 1.3%

22 Textile, Leather, Clothing & Footwear M anufacturing 0.8 0.3% 0.4%

23 Building Construction 0.8 1.0% 1.3%

24 Construction Services 0.8 2.3% 3.1%

25 Property Operators & Real Estate Services 0.8 3.9% 5.2%

26 Other Store-Based Retailing & Non Store Retailing 0.7 1.9% 2.6%

27 Fishing & Aquaculture 0.7 0.1% 0.1%

28 Postal, Courier Transport Support, & Warehousing Services. 0.7 1.4% 1.9%

29 Fruit, Oil, Cereal & Other Food Product M anufacturing 0.7 0.8% 1.1%

30 Road Transport 0.7 1.0% 1.4%

31 Rental & Hiring Services (except Real Estate) 0.7 0.9% 1.3%

32 Wholesale Trade 0.6 3.3% 5.2%

33 M otor Vehicle & M otor Vehicle Parts & Fuel Retailing 0.6 0.4% 0.6%

34 Fabricated M etal Product M anufacturing 0.6 0.6% 0.9%

35 Beverage & Tobacco Product M anufacturing 0.6 0.5% 0.9%

36 Wood Product M anufacturing 0.6 0.4% 0.7%

37 Heavy & Civil Engineering Construction 0.5 0.9% 1.7%

38 M achinery & Other Equipment M anufacturing 0.5 0.7% 1.4%

39 Forestry & Logging 0.5 0.3% 0.7%

40 Basic Chemical & Chemical Product M anufacturing 0.5 0.7% 1.5%

41 Transport Equipment M anufacturing 0.5 0.3% 0.6%

42 Non-M etallic M ineral Product M anufacturing 0.4 0.2% 0.5%

43 Primary M etal & M etal Product M anufacturing 0.4 0.2% 0.6%

44 M eat & M eat Product M anufacturing 0.4 0.5% 1.4%

45 M ining 0.3 0.6% 1.8%

46 Poultry, Deer & Other Livestock Farming 0.3 0.0% 0.2%

47 Sheep, Beef Cattle & Grain Farming 0.2 0.3% 1.4%

48 Agriculture, Forestry & Fishing Support Services & Hunting 0.2 0.1% 0.6%

49 Horticulture & Fruit Growing 0.2 0.1% 0.6%

50 Dairy Product M anufacturing 0.1 0.1% 0.4%

51 Seafood Processing 0.1 0.0% 0.2%

52 Dairy Cattle Farming 0.1 0.2% 2.2%

Share o f  to tal GD P
Lo cat io n 

Quo tientR ank Industry
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How diversified is Wellington’s economy?  

 

 

Figure 5. Herfindahl–Hirschman Index of industrial diversity  

 

Table 8. Districts ranked by the value of the Herfindahl–Hirschman Index 

R ank R egio n H H I

1 Canterbury 17.9

2 Hawke's Bay 18.3

3 Bay o f P lenty 19.6

4 Tasman 19.6

5 Waikato 20.3

6 Northland 20.5

7 Otago 21.8

8 M anawatu-Wanganui 24.1

9 Gisborne 24.3

10 Auckland 28.1

11 Nelson 32.0

12 Wellington 36.6

13 Southland 37.7

14 M arlborough 38.4

15 West Coast 60.9

16 Taranaki 81.6  
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EMPLOYMENT AND UNEMPLOYMENT 

How fast has employment grown in Wellington? 

Figure 6. Employment growth (year to March 2013) 

0.4%

0.8%

 

 

 

Figure 7. Annual average employment growth (2002-2013) 
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Figure 8. Employment growth over last 1, 2, 5 and 10 years 

1.3%

0.2% 0.2%

1.8%

0.8% 0.8%

0.0%

1.3%
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What is the industrial structure of employment in Wellington? 

Figure 9. Employment by broad sector (2013) 

1.7%

13.2%

35.1%

50.0%

6.7%

18.8%

37.8%

36.8%
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Which are the largest employing industries in Wellington? 

Table 9. 1-digit industries ranked by size of employment (2013) 

N ew Z ealand 

R ank Industry Emplo yment % o f  to tal % o f  to tal 

1 Professional, Scientific & Technical Services 35,857 13.5% 9.2%

2 Public Administration & Safety 28,443 10.7% 4.7%

3 Health Care & Social Assistance 24,945 9.4% 10.0%

4 Retail Trade 22,511 8.5% 9.5%

5 Education & Training 22,098 8.3% 8.0%

6 Construction 18,705 7.1% 8.0%

7 Accommodation & Food Services 17,087 6.5% 6.2%

8 M anufacturing 14,139 5.3% 10.1%

9 Administrative & Support Services 12,578 4.7% 4.8%

10 Financial & Insurance Services 10,958 4.1% 2.8%

11 Other Services 10,566 4.0% 3.8%

12 Transport, Postal & Warehousing 9,300 3.5% 4.2%

13 Wholesale Trade 9,231 3.5% 5.2%

14 Information M edia & Telecommunications 8,832 3.3% 2.0%

15 Arts & Recreation Services 6,322 2.4% 1.8%

16 Rental, Hiring & Real Estate Services 4,542 1.7% 2.3%

17 Agriculture, Forestry & Fishing 4,219 1.6% 6.3%

18 Electricity, Gas, Water & Waste Services 1,749 0.7% 0.6%

19 M ining 308 0.1% 0.3%

Unallocated 2,482 0.9%

T o tal 264,870 100% 100%

Wellingto n

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



Wellington Annual Economic Profile 2013 

 

17 

Table 10. 50 largest employing 7-digit ANZSIC industries (2013) 

N ew Z ealand

R ank Industry Jo bs % o f  to tal % o f  to tal

1 Central Government Administration 14,022 5.3% 1.2%

2 Computer Systems Design & Related Services 8,848 3.3% 1.5%

3 Hospitals (except Psychiatric Hospitals) 7,111 2.7% 2.9%

4 Cafes & Restaurants 7,095 2.7% 2.5%

5 Supermarket & Grocery Stores 6,481 2.4% 2.5%

6 Corporate Head Office M anagement Services 5,862 2.2% 1.2%

7 M anagement Advice & Other Consulting Services 5,636 2.1% 1.5%

8 Higher Education 5,319 2.0% 1.5%

9 Primary Education 5,190 2.0% 2.2%

10 Banking 5,180 2.0% 1.1%

11 Other Allied Health Services 3,869 1.5% 1.3%

12 Secondary Education 3,634 1.4% 1.6%

13 Aged Care Residential Services 3,476 1.3% 1.4%

14 House Construction 3,206 1.2% 1.4%

15 Accounting Services 2,953 1.1% 1.0%

16 Legal Services 2,846 1.1% 0.8%

17 Other Social Assistance Services 2,825 1.1% 0.9%

18 Accommodation 2,770 1.0% 1.3%

19 Preschool Education 2,704 1.0% 1.1%

20 Takeaway Food Services 2,693 1.0% 1.0%

21 Buildings Cleaning Services 2,647 1.0% 1.0%

22 Engineering Design & Engineering Consulting Services 2,607 1.0% 1.0%

23 Labour Supply Services 2,540 1.0% 1.2%

24 Defence 2,414 0.9% 0.6%

25 Regulatory Services 2,240 0.8% 0.3%

26 Local Government Administration 2,195 0.8% 0.9%

27 Catering Services 2,121 0.8% 0.5%

28 Police Services 2,057 0.8% 0.5%

29 Other Administrative Services n.e.c. 2,023 0.8% 0.6%

30 Employment P lacement & Recruitment Services 2,015 0.8% 0.4%

31 Real Estate Services 1,998 0.8% 0.9%

32 Electrical Services 1,984 0.7% 0.8%

33 Pubs, Taverns & Bars 1,964 0.7% 0.6%

34 Wired Telecommunications Network Operation 1,963 0.7% 0.3%

35 Road Freight Transport 1,944 0.7% 1.3%

36 Clothing Retailing 1,929 0.7% 0.7%

37 Department Stores 1,882 0.7% 0.7%

38 Hairdressing & Beauty Services 1,822 0.7% 0.6%

39 Other Auxiliary Finance & Investment Services 1,818 0.7% 0.4%

40 Other Heavy & Civil Engineering Construction 1,745 0.7% 0.8%

41 Other Interest Group Services n.e.c. 1,708 0.6% 0.5%

42 Hardware & Building Supplies Retailing 1,675 0.6% 0.7%

43 Adult, Community & Other Education n.e.c. 1,666 0.6% 0.5%

44 Justice 1,601 0.6% 0.2%

45 Child Care Services 1,595 0.6% 0.6%

46 General Practice M edical Services 1,587 0.6% 0.7%

47 Scientific Research Services 1,500 0.6% 0.4%

48 Painting & Decorating Services 1,459 0.6% 0.5%

49 Technical & Vocational Education & Training 1,451 0.5% 0.4%

50 Non-Residential Building Construction 1,434 0.5% 0.5%

All o ther industries 105,573 39.9% 50.8%

T o tal 264,870 100% 100%

Wellingto n
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Which industries have created the most jobs? 

Table 11. 1-digit industries ranked by number of jobs created (2012 -2013) 

R ank 2012 2013

1 Professional, Scientific & Technical Services 34,850 35,857 1,008 2.9%

2 Public Administration & Safety 27,716 28,443 727 2.6%

3 Accommodation & Food Services 16,668 17,087 419 2.5%

4 Health Care & Social Assistance 24,540 24,945 406 1.7%

5 Financial & Insurance Services 10,569 10,958 389 3.7%

6 Agriculture, Forestry & Fishing 3,974 4,219 244 6.1%

7 Information M edia & Telecommunications 8,723 8,832 109 1.3%

8 Electricity, Gas, Water & Waste Services 1,676 1,749 73 4.3%

9 Construction 18,635 18,705 70 0.4%

10 M ining 255 308 53 20.9%

11 Wholesale Trade 9,291 9,231 -60 -0.6%

12 Arts & Recreation Services 6,382 6,322 -61 -1.0%

13 Rental, Hiring & Real Estate Services 4,626 4,542 -84 -1.8%

14 Education & Training 22,216 22,098 -118 -0.5%

15 Retail Trade 22,636 22,511 -125 -0.6%

16 Transport, Postal & Warehousing 9,431 9,300 -131 -1.4%

17 Other Services 10,700 10,566 -134 -1.3%

18 M anufacturing 14,297 14,139 -159 -1.1%

19 Administrative & Support Services 14,013 12,578 -1,435 -10.2%

Unallocated 2,566 2,482 -84 -3.3%

T o tal 263,763 264,870 1,106 0.4%

Emplo yment
Jo bs 

created

A nnual % 

gro wth
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Table 12. Job creation by broad industries: last 1, 2, 5 and 10 years 

Last year Last  2 years Last  5 years Last  10 years

12 to  13 11 to  13 08 to  13 03 to  13

Agriculture, Forestry & Fishing 244 269 140 -735

M ining 53 88 72 161

M anufacturing -159 -397 -2,944 -4,204

Electricity, Gas, Water & Waste Services 73 33 436 873

Construction 70 -153 -1,336 4,408

Wholesale Trade -60 -383 -1,207 -827

Retail Trade -125 -312 -1,740 878

Accommodation & Food Services 419 1,229 981 3,560

Transport, Postal & Warehousing -131 -6 -842 339

Information M edia & Telecommunications 109 390 724 -310

Financial & Insurance Services 389 -396 440 1,258

Rental, Hiring & Real Estate Services -84 -131 -804 -449

Professional, Scientific & Technical Services 1,008 1,470 1,603 7,414

Administrative & Support Services -1,434 -1,017 -2,841 -1,694

Public Administration & Safety 727 617 2,372 7,373

Education & Training -118 -483 1,017 3,759

Health Care & Social Assistance 406 403 2,653 4,791

Arts & Recreation Services -61 31 711 1,979

Other Services -134 -58 -282 788

Unallocated -84 -309 -670 -369

T o tal 1,106 883 -1,517 28,994

Industry
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Table 13. The 50 seven-digit industries that created most jobs between 2012 and 2013 

R ank Industry 2012 2013

1 Central Government Administration 13,194 14,022 829 5.3%

2 Banking 4,592 5,180 588 2.0%

3 Computer Systems Design & Related Services 8,298 8,848 550 3.3%

4 Catering Services 1,740 2,121 381 0.8%

5 Corporate Head Office M anagement Services 5,486 5,862 375 2.2%

6 Primary Education 4,917 5,190 272 2.0%

7 Other Heavy & Civil Engineering Construction 1,474 1,745 271 0.7%

8 Other Residential Building Construction 260 469 210 0.2%

9 M otion Picture & Video Production 1,154 1,346 193 0.5%

10 Child Care Services 1,440 1,595 155 0.6%

11 Sheep Farming (Specialised) 390 541 151 0.2%

12 Justice 1,465 1,601 136 0.6%

13 Takeaway Food Services 2,567 2,693 126 1.0%

14 M eat Processing 675 783 107 0.3%

15 Other Social Assistance Services 2,720 2,825 105 1.1%

16 Auxiliary Insurance Services 850 936 85 0.4%

17 M arket Research & Statistical Services 812 895 84 0.3%

18 Other Publishing (except Software, M usic & Internet) 55 138 83 0.1%

19 Landscape Construction Services 596 673 77 0.3%

20 Liquor Retailing 270 346 77 0.1%

21 Road & Bridge Construction 555 630 74 0.2%

22 Other Auxiliary Finance & Investment Services 1,744 1,818 74 0.7%

23 Other Allied Health Services 3,800 3,869 69 1.5%

24 Investigation & Security Services 1,227 1,294 67 0.5%

25 Defence 2,351 2,414 63 0.9%

26 Oil & Gas Extraction 126 182 56 0.1%

27 Other M achinery & Equipment M anufacturing n.e.c. 503 557 54 0.2%

28 Nature Reserves & Conservation Parks Operation 567 620 52 0.2%

29 Dairy Cattle Farming 712 764 52 0.3%

30 Clothing & Footwear Wholesaling 224 275 51 0.1%

31 Postproduction Services & Other M otion Picture & Video Activities 889 940 51 0.4%

32 Department Stores 1,832 1,882 51 0.7%

33 General Line Groceries Wholesaling 438 488 49 0.2%

34 Health & Fitness Centres & Gymnasia Operation 858 907 49 0.3%

35 Other Telecommunications Network Operation 143 191 48 0.1%

36 Solid Waste Collection Services 171 219 48 0.1%

37 Cafes & Restaurants 7,048 7,095 47 2.7%

38 Higher Education 5,272 5,319 47 2.0%

39 Preschool Education 2,659 2,704 45 1.0%

40 Sport & Camping Equipment Retailing 495 537 43 0.2%

41 Other Residential Care Services 1,247 1,289 43 0.5%

42 Pharmaceutical & Toiletry Goods Wholesaling 386 428 42 0.2%

43 Other Public Order & Safety Services 827 866 39 0.3%

44 Beekeeping 93 129 36 0.0%

45 Cigarette & Tobacco Product M anufacturing 163 198 36 0.1%

46 Scientific Testing & Analysis Services 575 610 35 0.2%

47 Creative Artists, M usicians, Writers & Performers 508 542 34 0.2%

48 Commission Based Wholesaling 406 437 32 0.2%

49 Grape Growing 212 244 32 0.1%

50 Vegetable Growing (Outdoors) 93 124 31 0.0%

All o ther industries 174,687 169,493 -5,194 64.0%

T o tal 263,763 264,870 1,106 100%

Jo bs C hange 

(2012-

2013)

% o f  to tal 

(2013)
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Table 14. The 50 seven-digit industries that lost the most jobs between 2012 and 2013 

R ank Industry 2012 2013

1 Office Administrative Services 1,849 1,349 -500 0.5%

2 Labour Supply Services 3,032 2,540 -492 1.0%

3 Regulatory Services 2,521 2,240 -281 0.8%

4 Buildings Cleaning Services 2,906 2,647 -258 1.0%

5 Adult, Community & Other Education n.e.c. 1,876 1,666 -210 0.6%

6 Electrical Services 2,181 1,984 -197 0.7%

7 Life Insurance 1,192 996 -196 0.4%

8 Non-Residential Building Construction 1,588 1,434 -154 0.5%

9 Non-depository Financing 292 150 -142 0.1%

10 Secondary Education 3,768 3,634 -134 1.4%

11 Accommodation 2,894 2,770 -124 1.0%

12 Road Freight Transport 2,060 1,944 -116 0.7%

13 Combined Primary & Secondary Education 831 721 -110 0.3%

14 Book Publishing 420 313 -107 0.1%

15 Other Administrative Services n.e.c. 2,128 2,023 -106 0.8%

16 Sheep-Beef Cattle Farming 675 574 -102 0.2%

17 Sports & Recreation Venues & Grounds & Operation 724 632 -92 0.2%

18 House Construction 3,294 3,206 -88 1.2%

19 Libraries & Archives 1,074 989 -86 0.4%

20 Supermarket & Grocery Stores 6,554 6,481 -74 2.4%

21 Postal Services 1,157 1,084 -73 0.4%

22 Antique & Used Goods Retailing 325 259 -66 0.1%

23 Clothing M anufacturing 434 371 -63 0.1%

24 Credit Reporting & Debt Collection Services 180 119 -61 0.0%

25 Telecommunication Goods Wholesaling 553 492 -61 0.2%

26 Other Grocery Wholesaling 1,020 960 -60 0.4%

27 Police Services 2,117 2,057 -60 0.8%

28 Electrical, Electronic & Gas Appliance Retailing 723 666 -58 0.3%

29 Other Electrical & Electronic Goods Wholesaling 1,233 1,177 -56 0.4%

30 Other Goods & Equipment Rental & Hiring n.e.c. 482 432 -51 0.2%

31 General Practice M edical Services 1,637 1,587 -49 0.6%

32 Newspaper Publishing 633 584 -49 0.2%

33 Paint & Coatings M anufacturing 322 273 -49 0.1%

34 Site Preparation Services 753 708 -45 0.3%

35 Wooden Structural Fittings & Components M anufacturing 486 442 -44 0.2%

36 Correctional & Detention Services 889 846 -44 0.3%

37 Legal Services 2,886 2,846 -40 1.1%

38 Other Specialised Industrial M achinery & Equipment Wholesaling 381 342 -39 0.1%

39 Log Sawmilling 123 86 -37 0.0%

40 Superannuation Funds 57 20 -37 0.0%

41 Plastering & Ceiling Services 525 492 -33 0.2%

42 Travel Agency & Tour Arrangement Services 689 657 -32 0.2%

43 Video & Other Electronic M edia Rental 285 253 -32 0.1%

44 Printing 1,321 1,289 -32 0.5%

45 Other Gambling Activities 527 495 -31 0.2%

46 Computer & Computer Peripherals Wholesaling 329 298 -31 0.1%

47 Call Centre Operation 462 432 -30 0.2%

48 Automotive Body, Paint & Interior Repair 763 733 -30 0.3%

49 Other M anufacturing n.e.c. 212 182 -30 0.1%

50 M etal Furniture M anufacturing 153 124 -29 0.0%

All o ther industries 200,252 206,276 6,024 77.9%

263,763 264,870 1,106 100%

% o f  to tal 

(2013)

Jo bs C hange 

(2012-

2013)
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What proportion of the workforce is self-employed in Wellington? 

Figure 10. Self-employment rate (year to March 2013) 

15.4%
17.4%

 

 

 

 

Figure 11. Self-employment rate (2001-2013) 
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Which industries have the highest self-employment rate in Wellington? 

Table 15. Self-employment by 1-digit industry (2013) 

N ew Z ealand

Industry

Emplo yees Self -emplo yed

Self -

emplo yment 

rate

Self -

emplo yment 

rate

Agriculture, Forestry & Fishing 2,611 1,608 38.1% 37.4%

M ining 296 12 3.9% 4.8%

M anufacturing 12,420 1,719 12.2% 9.7%

Electricity, Gas, Water & Waste Services 1,644 105 6.0% 6.1%

Construction 12,273 6,432 34.4% 35.0%

Wholesale Trade 8,166 1,065 11.5% 12.0%

Retail Trade 20,297 2,214 9.8% 12.0%

Accommodation & Food Services 15,497 1,590 9.3% 11.9%

Transport, Postal & Warehousing 7,704 1,596 17.2% 15.0%

Information M edia & Telecommunications 6,372 2,460 27.9% 19.0%

Financial & Insurance Services 10,184 774 7.1% 12.0%

Rental, Hiring & Real Estate Services 2,388 2,154 47.4% 49.7%

Professional, Scientific & Technical Services 26,707 9,150 25.5% 27.3%

Administrative & Support Services 10,418 2,160 17.2% 18.0%

Public Administration & Safety 27,957 486 1.7% 3.6%

Education & Training 21,294 804 3.6% 3.3%

Health Care & Social Assistance 23,247 1,698 6.8% 7.2%

Arts & Recreation Services 5,374 948 15.0% 16.3%

Other Services 8,493 2,073 19.6% 23.7%

Unallocated 757 1,725 69.5% 0.0%

T o tal 224,097 40,773 15.4% 17.4%

Wellingto n
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What is Wellington’s unemployment rate? 

Figure 12. Unemployment rate (year to March 2013) 

7.1% 6.8%
 

 

 

 

Figure 13. Unemployment rate (2002-2013) 
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How many unemployment beneficiaries are there in Wellington? 

 

 

Figure 14. Number of unemployment beneficiaries (2009-2013) 
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PRODUCTIVITY 

Figure 15. GDP per employee (year to March 2013) 

$106,212
$91,373

 

 

 

Figure 16. Annual average productivity growth (2001-2013) 
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What are the most productive industries in Wellington? 

Table 16. 1-digit industries ranked by productivity (2013) 

C apital 

intensity

Wellingto n N ew Z ealand N ew Z ealand

Electricity, Gas, Water and Waste Services 635,357 450,147 0.86

M ining 541,559 546,080 0.78

Rental, Hiring and Real Estate Services 294,954 258,400 0.82

Financial and Insurance Services 225,940 184,373 0.56

Information M edia and Telecommunications 221,476 150,284 0.66

M anufacturing 160,924 114,982 0.42

Public Administration and Safety 110,230 82,851 0.20

Transport, Postal and Warehousing 102,235 92,781 0.40

Wholesale Trade 99,760 93,001 0.42

Arts and Recreation Services 89,150 62,461 0.51

Professional, Scientific and Technical Services 84,664 75,763 0.20

Agriculture, Forestry and Fishing 78,144 81,611 0.41

Other Services 72,722 46,607 0.22

Construction 64,398 69,688 0.23

Health Care and Social Assistance 61,981 54,786 0.22

Administrative and Support Services 51,271 41,819 0.20

Education and Training 48,763 50,604 0.22

Retail Trade 41,318 43,492 0.31

Accommodation and Food Services 32,177 31,105 0.29

Total 106,212 91,373 0.42

Industry
GD P  per emplo yee
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BUSINESS GROWTH 

How fast did the number of business units grow in Wellington? 

Figure 17. Business unit growth (year to March 2013) 

-1.9%

-0.1%

 

 

 

 

 

 

Figure 18. Annual average business unit growth (2001-2013) 
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POPULATION GROWTH 

How fast has Wellington’s population grown? 

Figure 19. Population growth (year to June 2013) 

0.5%

0.9%

 

 

 

Figure 20. Annual population growth (June years) 
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Figure 21. Population growth last 1, 2, 5 and 10 years 

0.5% 0.5%

0.8%
0.9%0.9%

0.7%

0.9%
1.1%

Table 17. Regions ranked by population growth 

R ank 2012 to  2013 2011 to  2013 2008 to  2013 2003 to  2013

1 Auckland 1.4% Auckland 1.4% Auckland 1.5% Auckland 1.7%

2 Canterbury 1.3% Otago 0.8% Otago 0.9% Waikato 1.0%

3 Otago 0.9% Waikato 0.7% Nelson 0.9% Tasman 1.0%

4 Waikato 0.6% Nelson 0.6% Waikato 0.9% Otago 1.0%

5 Wellington 0.5% Tasman 0.5% Tasman 0.9% M arlborough 0.9%

6 M arlborough 0.4% Wellington 0.5% Wellington 0.8% Canterbury 0.9%

7 Nelson 0.4% Canterbury 0.5% M arlborough 0.6% Bay of Plenty 0.9%

8 Tasman 0.4% Taranaki 0.4% Bay of Plenty 0.6% Wellington 0.9%

9 Taranaki 0.4% M arlborough 0.3% Taranaki 0.6% Nelson 0.7%

10 Bay of Plenty 0.3% Bay of Plenty 0.2% Northland 0.5% Northland 0.7%

11 Northland 0.2% Northland 0.2% Canterbury 0.5% West Coast 0.4%

12 M anawatu-Wanganui 0.1% Gisborne 0.1% Southland 0.4% Hawke's Bay 0.4%

13 Hawke's Bay 0.0% M anawatu-Wanganui 0.1% M anawatu-Wanganui 0.3% Taranaki 0.4%

14 Southland -0.1% Southland -0.1% Gisborne 0.3% Gisborne 0.2%

15 Gisborne -0.2% Hawke's Bay -0.1% Hawke's Bay 0.3% M anawatu-Wanganui 0.2%

16 West Coast -0.6% West Coast -0.3% West Coast 0.2% Southland 0.1%
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What is the source of Wellington’s population growth? 

 

Figure 22. Source of population growth (year to June 2013) 

3,200

-800

2,400

What is the age structure of Wellington’s population? 
 

 

 

 

Figure 23. Age composition of the population (year to June 2013) 

19.1%

67.6%
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STANDARD OF LIVING 

What are the mean earnings in Wellington? 

Figure 24. Mean annual earnings (year to March 2012) 

$57,840
$51,550

 

 

 

Figure 25. Earnings growth (2001-2012) 
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How do house prices in Wellington compare? 

Figure 26. Median house price (year to March 2013) 

$392,000 $376,000

 

 

 

Figure 27. Annual median house price growth (2005-2013) 
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How affordable is housing in Wellington? 

Figure 28. Housing affordability index (year to March 2012) 

6.7 6.9

Less affordable

More affordable

 

 

Figure 29. Housing affordability index (2000-2012) 

Less affordable

More affordable
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TECHNICAL NOTES 
Time period 

Industrial classification 

Gross Domestic Product 

Employment by industry 

Industry sectors 

Unemployment rate 

Earnings 
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House prices 

Business Units 

Population 


